### TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	APPLICATION NUMBER
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Procter & Gamble Manufacturing Cologne GmbH	01/26/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Anna Sui Corporation	
Address:	250 West 39th Street New York, NY 10018	
Country:	us	
Entity Type:	Corporation	
Entity Country:	USA, New York	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name: Anna Sui Corporation
Address: 250 West 39th Street

New York, NY 10018

Country: US

TRADEMARK REEL: 004754 FRAME: 0497

## **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004754 FRAME: 0498

**RECORDED: 04/12/2012**